SHS Sustainability SIG forum 11/03/15
Present:
Tania Wiseman  (TW) T.J.Wiseman@brighton.ac.uk (SHS), Heather Baid (HB) H.Baid@brighton.ac.uk (SHS), Matthew Rich (MR) matthewblakerich@gmail.com (Student) Jessica Hargreaves (JH) J.Hargreaves2@brighton.ac.uk (SHS), Emily Thompson (ET) HealthSciencesAdmin@brighton.ac.uk 
Apologies: Deborah Miarkowska D.Miarkowska@brighton.ac.uk (SHS), Alison Taylor (AT) A.Taylor7@brighton.ac.uk (SHS)

Updates:
· All abstracts accepted for symposium on 10th June 2015
· Bake Sale 12/03/15 Westlain House 12:30 during Green Week proceeds go to Fare Share http://www.fareshare.org.uk/ 
· NHS bursary travel claim forms now e-version only
· Aim for e portfolio for Nursing students 2016 onwards
Theme 1 Learning and Teaching
· OT course now has sustainability as part of the curriculum and assessment process
Theme 2 Research activity
· HB ethics approval received to start recruitment stage 
· Plan an audit of sustainability curriculum in SHS
· Centre for Health Research - Research Day 6th July 2015, Eastbourne
Theme 3 Partnership working
· TW fed back from the SIG meeting on 23/02/15 – a range of activities are being undertaken by each SIG.  All progressing well and no issues or actions to take forward
· Welcome to Ben Whittaker from Centre for Sustainable Healthcare whittaker.ben@gmail.com http://sustainablehealthcare.org.uk/

	Actions
	Responsible
	Completed

	Book room for next meetings
	TW / JH
	11/03/15

	Reduce paper use in class suggestions 
	HB
	April 2015

	Forward OT sustainability curriculum details to group
	TW
	Pending


	
	Symposium actions
	Responsible
	Completed

	Arrange welcome address speaker
	JH
	Pending

	Draft attendee invitation 
	JH
	March 2015

	Request funding for lunch / refreshments
	JH
	March 2015

	Finalise programme and timings
	TW
	April 2015

	Contact speakers to confirm attendance and arrangements
	TW
	Pending

	Confirm media support
	HB
	April 2015


 
Next meetings:
23/04/15 10:00-12:00 Eastbourne venue tbc
[bookmark: _GoBack]20/05/15 10:00 – 12:00 Falmer venue tbc
